

Netaji Subhas Western Centre, Sports Complex, Sector-15, Gandhinagar, Gujarat -382016. Phone- 079-23223182, 23225207 E-mail - rcgandhinagar-sai@nic.in

NO. II /Reat./YP/Contract/SAr/refuse/gnp/20-01/Octod: -23/03/2021

Corrigendum:

RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF YOUNG PROFESSIONALS (LEGAL) – SAI NCOE GANDHINAGAR, GUJARAT.

Reference is invited to the recruitment advertisement no. II/Rect./YP/Contract/SAI/NSWC/GNR/2020-21 dated 18^{th} March 2021 inviting applications for the post of Young Professionals (ARM) ,Young Professionals (Project & Admin) and Young Professionals (Legal), published in newspapers and also uploaded SAI website https://sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in/, it is notified that due to administrative reason, Only the recruitment to the post of Young Professionals (Legal) will be done as per advertisement as mentioned below:

| S. No. | Post Number of Post |
|--|----------------------------|
| and continue security of the continue of the c | Young Professional (Legal) |

Date of Closing Online Application: 6th April 2021

The details of recruitment along with application form is available SAI website i.e.; https://sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in/

SAI reserves all the rights to withdraw this advertisement at any time without assigning any reason. For any recruitment related query, e-mail to regandhinagar-sai@nic.in.

(P.K Raghav)
Director/CEO

Sports Authority of India Western Regional Centre, Gandhinagar (Gujarat).